
Mike Mansfield (B301384)
Ogden, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/4/26 at
10:57:58 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

14  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Rental vehicle

Last owned in Utah

57,860  Last reported odometer reading

2023 RAM 2500 BIG

HORN

VIN: 3C6UR5DL0PG515103
CREW PICKUP
6.7L I6
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/RAM/LXoBT3NOGWKrCruy8F2YbjkJSLo7lgc22uVEvnvt9BDIB1jy2FVeJRMl32T3WUAkLCJumvDZKIdMGz87UdigV5hieS-OG8QdqG7EbeHm4gVxz65sTg3DlFhZOXcix8mPAGx5DUazY0yNgz4HFwevHaBIrPifG9no4UmSTVW9HaScydyetyzE2EDTfYjLw8HNo-SMPL9WrWZlvZMoXGpmh4XyOHrFBSMPAUjqMWSbuNHOoFBIVaQQ4VDGsqwXdTSRVLS46wtyVFS_QfiAzqTLg7uAHjE4n2YykJDIdqDUTMY0vCvnuyDihGZLmrEl2yKojZut61e2wvQrwKZClRpPdjaUZtBPFe8G27-cE3_5x630BtkhJ1R173frOALzDAms.cfx


Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2023

Rental Vehicle
21,393 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Original Window Sticker

01/17/2023 10 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle

01/26/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2023

Type of owner Rental

Estimated length of ownership 3 years

Owned in the following states/provinces Utah

Estimated miles driven per year 21,393/yr

Last reported odometer reading 57,860

-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/RAM/HTbZR1h_eeXhdETBlxeTm_SjFO9oUqVYVRDb2OCKVEiEzBViCm9hcEC0mJsXMZSAdpYBmtSKOKdU1ZQLucjs-mwIJqBDZXuB8xs1uPdtN29EnEXZ9FMv74hv7p4oepC_2mIdZIV3ij7HFKB2X1_URCodX9hOCo1NzOiVdtQ0kch3MH49Abf21FOZ8hj-jRmsidVe4oZcD5BE-_ZNtGCsIUS_fi63z_JkHQ1oFn5GbZGiHwgmcLD8qgLrUDtzyRl0CJVpp4C2U7kQNnRhksfolS2yzaSBS9vf2RTUPQU894CG7KQ5Hs0xEOlHA7TmzOvS7Onc17AF-5Vyk28N60sGhB9OJsfKzuvMU-GfjzLJ8CFGS1j4vP_xQaspzT5o6hvbvUz5LNo.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/RAM/vHO9HJjjwD0is8yl9sJb4a2tZ1Mo_Nxgw_SNRhJRAtuMC5-U1gy_ARdeQ8YVQy4HHnpvmO1wnEUDpEDsIdRiI7AL569qbpBEtNAVpLNsIYPjxp5vumV4RTdvfeNCjAlny7_pqZzFNtCFMOTJ8Z2dt1VC_JGjPZBh1cQEmY8PBRL7u5EpjOdySkRByuiZl7R2XgezlA6J-2XwIZNYDlX5R7HPv7OJahJa9jXGV-CxNv6ie1x-Z1H4_ZDYiVOI8DDdv2ZgVNKKeEBtfAiAN-8uJsp62BA9FpmYxbDi0qJEZ8pT_YUCc2bk_M6esCIgmFapgIKCKa2zX7OMaCIxb7Q4rlmbUUiN4yBnOqddYfn5ftC9wV454PIT0K8QXzud5zLTpVgrJ2M.cfx


Title #E001171521UT Vehicle color noted as White

02/06/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT
Title #UT009109572

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

08/15/2023 15,542 Saitta Trudeau Chrysler
Jeep Dodge
Pahrump, NV
775-312-9084

4.5 / 5.0

459 Verified Reviews

2,620
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fuel filter replaced
Oil and filter changed
Water separator replaced

11/10/2023 30,931 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Las Vegas, NV
702-256-7574

4.7 / 5.0

224 Verified Reviews

11 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

11/10/2023 30,934 Jiffy Lube
Las Vegas, NV
702-967-1010

4.8 / 5.0

78 Verified Reviews

2,492
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter checked
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Brake fluid checked
Drive belts checked
Exterior lights checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Wipers/washers checked

01/09/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ogden, UT
Title #UT009109572

Registration issued or renewed
Duplicate title issued
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

01/16/2024 37,233 Grease Monkey
Elko, NV
775-753-5969

4.6 / 5.0

69 Verified Reviews

6 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter checked
Air filter replaced
Fuel filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

03/04/2024 40,384 Ken Garff West Valley
Dodge
West Valley City, UT
385-351-6950

4.2 / 5.0

393 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Differential fluid flushed/changed
Differential serviced
Drivability/performance checked

-
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http://www.saittatrudeau.com/
http://www.saittatrudeau.com/
http://vioc.com/
http://vioc.com/
https://www.jiffylube.com/
http://www.dodgehq.com/
http://www.dodgehq.com/


310 Customer Favorites Engine checked
Fuel filter replaced
Fuel injection system flushed/serviced
Oil and filter changed
PCM reprogrammed
Tires rotated
Transfer case fluid flushed/changed
Transfer case serviced

06/14/2024 41,164 Elko Motor Company
Elko, NV
775-777-2277

4.2 / 5.0

212 Verified Reviews

2,535
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

10/09/2024 45,810 Elko Motor Company
Elko, NV
775-777-2277

4.2 / 5.0

212 Verified Reviews

2,535
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

11/14/2024 Service Facility Vehicle reconditioned

11/29/2024 46,058 Salt Lake Valley Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
South Salt Lake, UT
801-990-8552

4.1 / 5.0

72 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Fuel filter replaced
Water separator replaced
Wiper(s) replaced

01/15/2025 46,085 Salt Lake Valley Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
South Salt Lake, UT
801-990-8552

4.1 / 5.0

72 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

02/28/2025 47,942 Salt Lake Valley Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
South Salt Lake, UT
801-990-8552

4.1 / 5.0

72 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed

03/03/2025 Utah Passed emissions inspection

-
-
-
-
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http://www.elkomotorcompany.com/
http://www.elkomotorcompany.com/
http://www.saltlakevalleychryslerdodgeramjeep.com/
http://www.saltlakevalleychryslerdodgeramjeep.com/
http://www.saltlakevalleychryslerdodgeramjeep.com/
http://www.saltlakevalleychryslerdodgeramjeep.com/
http://www.saltlakevalleychryslerdodgeramjeep.com/
http://www.saltlakevalleychryslerdodgeramjeep.com/


Inspection Station

03/03/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT
Title #UT009109572

Registration issued or renewed
Duplicate title issued
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

06/18/2025 54,268 Salt Lake Valley Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
South Salt Lake, UT
801-990-8552

4.1 / 5.0

72 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

07/15/2025 54,282 Salt Lake Valley Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
South Salt Lake, UT
801-990-8552

4.1 / 5.0

72 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

09/30/2025 57,860 Salt Lake Valley Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
South Salt Lake, UT
801-990-8552

4.1 / 5.0

72 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

01/16/2026 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT
Title #UT009109572

Registration issued or renewed
Duplicate title issued
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.
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http://www.saltlakevalleychryslerdodgeramjeep.com/
http://www.saltlakevalleychryslerdodgeramjeep.com/
http://www.saltlakevalleychryslerdodgeramjeep.com/
http://www.saltlakevalleychryslerdodgeramjeep.com/
http://www.saltlakevalleychryslerdodgeramjeep.com/
http://www.saltlakevalleychryslerdodgeramjeep.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/4/26 10:57:58 AM (CST)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

